

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 1348 AND 1363 OF 2015
(Application for restoration with application for condonation of
delay in filing the restoration)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2110 OF 2009

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 1971 AND 1972 OF 2015
(Application for restoration with application for condonation of
delay in filing the restoration)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2111 OF 2009

NARENDER SINGH & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The Criminal Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order."

It is submitted that Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has filed application for restoration alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing the restoration in both the matters and the same are being registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 1348, 1363, 1971 and 1972 of 2015 respectively and are tagged with appeal paper books.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate
2. Mr. Misra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc