

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 2110 & 2111 OF 2009

NARENDER SINGH & ORS. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 4120 and 4121 of 2015 i.e. applications for restoration of interim order dated 30th November, 2009 above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd March, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Applications (CRLMP. 4120/2015 in
Criminal Appeal No. 2110/2009 & CRLMP.
4121/2015 in in Criminal Appeal No.2111/2009)
for restoration of interim order dated
31.11.2009 are dismissed.**

**Let the criminal appeals be listed for
hearing at an early date. In the meanwhile,
original record be called for."**

It is submitted that as directed by the Hon'ble Court on 16th March, 2015, Counsel for Appellant has filed proof of surrender in both the Appeals

It is further submitted that the Service of Notice of Lodgment of Appeal is complete. Common sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate. Common Original record from the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received and the same will be available in the Court Room for reference.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate
2. Mr. Misra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc